Illinois law.

Section 1455.210  Notification of Name Change 

The licensee shall notify the Division, in a manner prescribed by the Division, within 14 days after any name change.  The licensee shall provide a certified copy of those portions of a court order relating to the name change or a certified copy of a certificate and indicate under which name the license shall be issued. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 14553, effective September 24, 2024)
